$4,174,654  and $2,089,744 , respectively, were uninsured and uncollateralized. Although all State statutory requirements
for the deposit of money had been followed, non-compliance with federal requirements could potentially subject the
District to a successful claim by the FDIC.

New Albany Plain Local Joint Park District
Notes to the Financial Statements

For the Years Ended December 31, 2005 and 2004

6

NOTE 2-SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

Property, Plant and Equipment:
Acquisitions of property, plant and equipment are recorded as capital outlay disbursements when paid.  These items are
not reflected as assets on the accompanying financial statements.

NOTE 3-RESTATEMENTS OF FUND BALANCE

Restatement of Beginning Fund Cash Balances:
Due to the significant increase in financial activity, the District determined that the following restatements were required
to reflect the appropriate beginning fund cash balances of funds, instead of aggregating all activity into one fund for
financial statement disclosure purposes:

Fund Type

Fund Cash Balance
As Reported,

December 31, 2003 Restatements

Fund Cash Balance
As Restated,

January 1, 2004
General $4,376,205 ($4,120,825) $255,380
Special Revenue 0 24,345 24,345
Capital Projects 0 4,096,480 4,096,480

NOTE 4-BUDGETARY ACTIVITY

Budgetary activity for the years ending December 31, 2005 and 2004 follows:

 2005 Budgeted vs. Actual Receipts

Fund Type
Budgeted
Receipts

Actual
Receipts Variance

General $319,521 $563,632 $244,111
Special Revenue 164,601 160,979 (3,622)
Debt Service 824,130 833,559 9,429
Capital Projects 6,043,623 6,135,506 91,883
Total $7,351,875 $7,693,676 $341,801

 2005 Budgeted vs. Actual Budgetary Basis Expenditures

Fund Type
Appropriation

Authority
Budgetary

Expenditures Variance
General $293,814 $996,854 ($703,040)
Special Revenue 51,850 173,345 (121,495)
Debt Service 481,597 795,463 (313,866)
Capital Projects 2,351,324 3,752,510 (1,401,186)
Total $3,178,585 $5,718,172 ($2,539,587)

2004 Budgeted vs. Actual Receipts

Fund Type
Budgeted
Receipts

Actual
Receipts Variance

General $379,483 $782,587 $403,104
Special Revenue 61,776 83,540 21,764
Debt Service 4,452,058 363,161 (4,088,897)
Capital Projects 44,970 47,573 2,603
Total $4,938,287 $1,276,861 ($3,661,426)

New Albany Plain Local Joint Park District
Notes to the Financial Statements

For the Years Ended December 31, 2005 and 2004

7

NOTE 4-BUDGETARY ACTIVITY (continued)

 2004 Budgeted vs. Actual Budgetary Basis Expenditures

Fund Type
Appropriation

Authority
Budgetary

Expenditures Variance
General $339,964 $266,016 $73,948
Special Revenue 74,626 57,554 17,072
Debt Service 420,067 338,493 81,574
Capital Projects 3,398,723 2,806,586 592,137
Total $4,233,380 $3,468,649 $764,731

The District incurred instances of expenditures exceeding appropriations, which is contrary to Ohio Revised Code
Section 5705.41(B).  The District also incurred instances of appropriations exceeding available resources, which is
contrary to Ohio Revised Code Section 5705.36.

NOTE 5-PROPERTY TAX

Real property taxes become a lien on January 1 preceding the October 1 date for which rates are adopted by the Board of
Trustees.  The State Board of Tax Equalization adjusts these rates for inflation.  Property taxes are also reduced for
applicable homestead and rollback deductions.  Homestead and rollback amounts are then paid by the State, and are